
                     Stud Book Dominicano
DOM Stake 2023

DATE STAKES AND CUPS POSITION YOB SEX PEDIGREE JOCKEY WEGH
DISTANCE TIME DOP

1/7/2023 Clasico Año nuevo (G3) 2000MTS 234,800.00         

1- Terremoto P (DOM) 2019| C Learn (IRE) out of Cosmic Crown (USA) by Juggernaut (USA) Carlos de Leon 119 02:07.5

2- Wells Aproval (DOM) 2017 C Sea Power (USA) out of Angel's Candy (USA) by Johannesburg (USA Jose F. Rojas 121

3- Golden Trebol (DOM) 2017 C AS De Trebol (USA) out of Need You Tonight (USA) by Trippi (USA) Hector Hernandez 1173- Golden Trebol (DOM) 2017 C AS De Trebol (USA) out of Need You Tonight (USA) by Trippi (USA) Hector Hernandez 117

01/28/2023 Clasico Dia de Duarte (G3) 1700MTS 262,782.00         

1- Glorioso B. (DOM) 2020 C Trap Game (USA) out of Second Sierra (DOM) by Sicotico (DOM) Hector Hernandez 118 01:14.4

2- Wickedwells JLC (DOM) 2020 C Wicked Stride (USA) out of Magna (DOM) by Abuelo Domingo P. (USA)Geison Hernandez 119

3- Vigorosa (DOM) 2020 F Sicotico (DOM) out of Exotica (DO) by Tango Tales (USA) Esmerlin Justo 116

02/18/2023 Clasico Dia de San Valentin (G3) 1700MTS 262,780.00         

1- Storm p (USA) 2019 C Tapiture (USA) out of Paradise Now (USA) by Tiznow (USA) Geison Hernandez 119 01:44.0

2- Puckett (USA) 2019 CPoseidon's Warrior (USA) out of Jenny's Search (USA) by Lost Soldier (USA)Hector Hernandez 122

3-Poderoso (USA) 2019 C Storm Wolf (USA) out of Hawaiian Sunset (USA) by In Summation (USA) Jonathan Saldaña 122

02/25/2023Clasico Indepedencia Nacional (G1) 2000MTS 442,780.00         

1- Terremoto P. (DOM) 2019 C. Learn (IRE) out of Cosmic Crown (USA) by Juggernaut (USA) Carlos de Leon 119 01:12.3

2- Wells Aproval (DOM) 2017 C Sea Power (USA) out of Angel's Candy (USA) by Johannesburg (USA Geison Hernandez 118

3- Lennin B. (DOM) 2019 C Sardegna (USA) out of Mrs Pride (USA) by Essence of Dubai (USA) Carlos Lara 118

3/11/2023Clasico Dia Internacional de la Mujer (G3) 1400MTS 255,282.00         

1- Zumbadora (USA) 2020 F Noble Bird (USA) out of Tereska (USA) by Tale of the Cat (USA) Carlos de leon 116 01:13.1



2- La Rubia del Swing (DOM) 2020 F Second Chance (VEN) out of La Orgullosa (DOM) by Treasuer (USA) Jose baez 118

3- Atabey Lea (USA) 2020 F Cloud Computing (USA) out of Literary Lady (USA) by Birdstone (USA) Jimmy Jimenez 118

03/25/2023Clasico Asociacion Dominicana de Dueños de Caballos 1700MTS 270,282.00         

1- Spur Wellsbirth (DOM) 2020 F Monaco (USA) out of Upcoming Story (USA) by Tale Of The Cat (USA) Jnathan Saldaña 118 01:39.1

2-  La Pollona (DOM) 2020 F Codasco (USA) out of La Joa light (DOM) by Alphabet Soup (USA) Jesus Frias 118

3-  Primera Dama (DOM) 2020 F Uncle Brennie (USA) out of Affari Sono Affari (DOM) by Blueformer Carlos de Leon 118

04/22/2023 Clasico dia de las Secretarias (G3) 1400MTS 282,782.00         

1- Vigorosa (DOM) 2020 F Sicotico (DOM) out of Exotica (DO) by Tango Tales (USA) Esmerlin Justo 118 01:27.0

2- La Pollona (DOM) 2020 F Codasco (USA) out of La Joa light (DOM) by Alphabet Soup (USA) Jeus Frias 118

3- Spur Wellsbirth (DOM) 2020 F Monaco (USA) out of Upcoming Story (USA) by Tale Of The Cat (USA) Jonathan Saldaña 118

04/29/2023 Clasico Aniversario (G2) 1- Storm p (USA) 2019 C Tapiture (USA) out of Paradise Now (USA) by Tiznow (USA) Carlos de Leon 118 1700MTS 442,780.00         

2- Cadete (DOM) 2017 C Music School (USA) out of Bondi Beach (USA) by Black Mambo (USA) Esmerlin Justo 116 01:44.0

3- Puckett (USA) 2019 CPoseidon's Warrior (USA) out of Jenny's Search (USA) by Lost Soldier (USA) Jose Baez 1173- Puckett (USA) 2019 CPoseidon's Warrior (USA) out of Jenny's Search (USA) by Lost Soldier (USA) Jose Baez 117

05/27/2023 Clasico Dia de las Madres (G2) 1400MTS 352,780.00         

2- Maremoto P. (DOM) 2019 F AS De Trebol (USA) out of Need You Tonight (USA) by Trippi (USA) Carlos de Leon 120 01:12.3

2- Flor Maria B (DOM) 2019 F Sardegna (USA) out of Eva's Pearls (USA) by Corinthian (USA) Jose F. Rojas 118

3- Worship Wells (DOM) 2019 F As de trebol (USA) out of Bestseller (DOM) by Forty Ninht Street (USA) Jonathan Saldaña 116

6/3/2023 Clasico Matias Ramon Mella (G1) 1700MTS 550,282.00         

1- Wickedwells JLC (DOM) 2020 C Wicked Stride (USA) out of Magna (DOM) by Abuelo Domingo P. (USA) Jose F. Rojas 118 01:42.2

2- Glorioso B. (DOM) 2020 C Trap Game (USA) out of Second Sierra (DOM) by Sicotico (DOM) Hector Hernandez 118

3- Forbidden Candy (DOM)  2020 C Wicked Stride (USA) out of Elegida (DOM) by Ben Fliying (USA) Jesus Frias 118

06/17/2023 Clasico Sprinter Importados (G3) 1200MTS 270,280.00         

1- Water Cay (USA) 2018 G Orb (USA) out of Janice Sue (USA) by Harlan's Holiday (USA) Jummy Jimenez 118 01:13.0

2- Cousellor (DOM) 2017 C Codasco (USA) out of Puerta de Alcala (DOM) by El Carbayon (DOM) Esmerlin Justo 117

3-  Legenday Prince (USA) 2017 C Cairo Prince (USA) out of Another Dream (USA) by Badge of Silver (USA) Hector Hernandez 1183-  Legenday Prince (USA) 2017 C Cairo Prince (USA) out of Another Dream (USA) by Badge of Silver (USA) Hector Hernandez 118

7/1/2023Clasico Francisco del Rosario Sanchez (G1) 1800MTS 430,282.00         

1- Wickedwells JLC (DOM) 2020 C Wicked Stride (USA) out of Magna (DOM) by Abuelo Domingo P. (USA) Jose F. Rojas 118 01:54.0



2- Glorioso B. (DOM) 2020 C Trap Game (USA) out of Second Sierra (DOM) by Sicotico (DOM) Carlos de leon 118

3- Jumbo Jet (DOM) 2020 C Monaco (USA) out of Miss it's true (USA) by Wildcat Heir (USA) Geison Hernandez 118

07/15/2023 Clasico Velocidad Nativos (G-3) 1200MTS 255,280.00         

1- Maremoto P. (DOM) 2019 F AS De Trebol (USA) out of Need You Tonight (USA) by Trippi (USA) Carlos de Leon 118 01:08.2

2- Counsellor (DOM) 2017 C Codasco (USA) out of Puerta de Alcala (DOM) by El Carbayon (DOM) Esmerlin Justo 117

3- Sombra (DOM) 2018 C Secret Flag (USA) out of Consistenia (DO) by Hattab (USA) Jose F. Rojas 118

07/29/2023 Clasico Juan Pablo Duarte (G-1) 2000MTS 490,282.00         

1- Glorioso B. (DOM) 2020 C Trap Game (USA) out of Second Sierra (DOM) by Sicotico (DOM) Carlos de Leon 118 02:06.3

2- Wickedwells JLC (DOM) 2020 C Wicked Stride (USA) out of Magna (DOM) by Abuelo Domingo P. (USA) Jose F. Rojas 118

3- Gus Nolan Bel (DOM) 2020 C Castle Springs (GB) out of Abuela Virginia (USA) by Slew City Slew (USA) Jose Baez 118

08/19/2022Clasico Restauracion de la Republica (G-3) 1700MTS 262,780.00         

1- Cousellor (DOM) 2017 C Codasco (USA) out of Puerta de Alcala (DOM) by El Carbayon (DOM) Jose F. Rojas 118 01:44.1

2- Ing. Collado (DOM) 2018 C Learn (IRE) out of Faluya (DOM) by Gallant Prospector (USA) Hector Hernandez 1222- Ing. Collado (DOM) 2018 C Learn (IRE) out of Faluya (DOM) by Gallant Prospector (USA) Hector Hernandez 122

1- Terremoto P. (DOM) 2019 C. Learn (IRE) out of Cosmic Crown (USA) by Juggernaut (USA) Carlos de leon 117

09/23/2023 Clasico Felo Flores G-3 1400MTS 255,282.00         

1- Zumbadora (USA) 2020 F Noble Bird (USA) out of Tereska (USA) by Tale of the Cat (USA) Luigi ortiz 114 01:23.3

2- Quiet Ready (USA) 2020 C Funtastic (USA) out of Oreo Deelite (USA) by Jump Start (USA) Jose F. Rojas 118

3- Honorable B. (USA) 2020 C Apriority (USA) out of My Girl Courtney (USA) by Eskendereya (USA) Carlos de Leon 118

10/14/2023Clasico Dr. Angel Contreras Mejia (G1) 1400 MTS 430,282.00         

1- Ladelwells (DOM) 2021 F Monaco (USA) out of Bondi Beach (USA) by Black Mambo (USA) Luiyi Ortiz 115 01:25.4

2- Tauillero (DOM) 2021 C Monaco (USA) out of Miss Its True (USA) by Wildcat Heir (USA) Jimmy Jimenez 119

3- Queen 's Doughter (DOM) 2021 F Sicotico (DOM) out of Marvelous Queen (DOM) by Dahher (USA) Geison Hernandez 118

10/28/2023 Clasico Fanatico Hipico (G1) 1700 MTS 442,780.00         

1- Cousellor (DOM) 2017 C Codasco (USA) out of Puerta de Alcala (DOM) by El Carbayon (DOM) Jose F. Rojas 118 01:46.1

2- Water Cay (USA) 2018 G Orb (USA) out of Janice Sue (USA) by Harlan's Holiday (USA) Jimmy Jimenez 1222- Water Cay (USA) 2018 G Orb (USA) out of Janice Sue (USA) by Harlan's Holiday (USA) Jimmy Jimenez 122

3- Fellow Feeling (USA) 2018 C Fort Loudon (USA) out of Go Girlfriend Go (USA) by Demidoff (USA) Carlos de Leon 118

11/4/2023 Clasico Presidente Constitucional 1700 MTS 382,780.00         



1- Glorioso B. (DOM) 2020 C Trap Game (USA) out of Second Sierra (DOM) by Sicotico (DOM) Carlos de Leon 118 01:44.0

2- Big Wepon (DOM) 2019 FAs de Trebol (USA) out of Concealed Weapon (USA) by Musket Man (USA) Josr F. Rojas 122

3- Ing. Collado (DOM) 2018 C Learn (IRE) out of Faluya (DOM) by Gallant Prospector (USA) Esmerlin Justo 116

  

11/25/2023 Clasico Criadores version Hembras 1400 MTS 526,282.00         

1- Queen's Daughter (DOM) 2021 F Sicotico (DOM) out of Marvelous Queen (DOM) by Daaher (CAN) Trusman Quevedo 116 01:27.4

2- Indani Sofi (DOM) 2021 F El Invensible (USA) out of Daniela Sofia (DOM) by Blueformer (USA) Jose Lnovas 116

3- Twice My Age (DOM) 2021 F A P'S Gusto (USA) out of Elegida (DOM) by ben flying (USA) Willian Luis 116

11/25/2023 Clasico Criadores Version Machos G1 1700 MTS 479,282.00         

1- AlticorNio (DOM) 2021 C Nelson G. (DOM) out of Acuarela R (USA) by Mr Livingston (USA) Esmerlin Justo 116 01:50.0

2- Taquillero (DOM) 2021 C Monaco (USA) out of Miss Ist True (USA) by Wilcat Heir (USA) Trusman Quevedo 116

3- Champañera (DOM) 2021 F Second Chance (VEN) out of Need You Tonight (USA) by Trippi (USA) Jonathan Saldaña 115

12/23/2023 Clasico Navidad G2 2000 MTS 397,780.00         

1- Puckett (USA) 2019 CPoseidon's Warrior (USA) out of Jenny's Search (USA) by Lost Soldier (USA)Geison Hernandez 118 02:06.41- Puckett (USA) 2019 CPoseidon's Warrior (USA) out of Jenny's Search (USA) by Lost Soldier (USA)Geison Hernandez 118 02:06.4

2-Poderoso (USA) 2019 C Storm Wolf (USA) out of Hawaiian Sunset (USA) by In Summation (USA) Carlos de Leon 118

3- Zumbadora (USA) 2020 F Noble Bird (USA) out of Tereska (USA) by Tale of the Cat (USA) Luiyi Ortiz 116  


